12/21/06 4:18 PAGE 004/008

Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 12/19/2006 500196500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 018505 Frame 0754. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the Assignee should read The Kenmar Company Trust.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AIMRITE HOLDINGS CORPORATION	01/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE KENMAR COMPANY TRUST
Street Address:	6228 North Co. Rd., #13
City:	Loveland
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type		Number
Patent Number:	5529152	
Patent Number:	5735372	
Patent Number:	6502837	
Patent Number:	6296091	
Patent Number.	7076351	
Application Number:	11014421	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 6267959900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

PATENT REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0368

700305731

01/11/2007 16:21 FAX 628 577 8800 CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE

☑ 009/024

RightFax

12/21/06 4:18 PAGE 005/008 Fax Server

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G491:30	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Constantine Marentidis	
Total Attachments: 3 source=court order#page1.tif source=court order#page2.tif source=court order#page3.tif		

PATENT

11/14/06 6:11

PAGE 004/005

Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/13/2006 500178456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Court Order

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AIMRITE HOLDINGS CORPORATION	01/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mary Kay Koldeway, Individually and as Trustee of THE KENMAR COMPANY TRUST
Street Address:	6226 North Co. Rd., #13
City:	Loveland
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5629152	
Patent Number:	5735372	
Patent Number:	6502837	
Patent Number:	6296091	
Patent Number:	7076351	-43 00
Apolication Number:	11014421	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fex Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8267969900

Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48752; 35647; 26795/G491

PATENT

01/11/2007 16:23 FAX 626 577 8800

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE

☑ 016/024

RightFax

11/14/06 6:11

PAGE 005/005

Fax Server

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Constantine Merantidis

Total Attachments: 3
source=G491 - Court Order#page1.tif
source=G491 - Court Order#page2.tif
source=G491 - Court Order#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0371

12/21/08 4:18 PAGE 006/008

Fax Server

E D 2 3 5 6 7 8 IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 9 COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, CENTRAL DIVISION 10 JAMES M. HAMILTON, LONNIE CASE NO.: GIC790388 K. WOODS, JUDGE: JOHN S. MEYER 11 DEPT: 61 Plaintiffs, 12 ORDER ON APPLICATION OF MARY KAY KOLDEWAY. 13 Individually and as Trustee of THE KENMAR COMPANY TRUST AIMRITE SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL. 14 INC., et al., 15 Defendants. 16 17 18 With good cause having been shown on application of Mary Kay Koldeway. 19 individually and as trustee of The Kenmar Company Trust, ("the Trust"), the Trust 20 having requested this court, pursuant to California Commercial Code section 9627, to approve the sale of all of the assets of AlmRite Holdings Corporation, ("AlmRite"), to the 21 Trust pursuant to the auction and foreclosure sale conducted on December 18, 2002, 22 ("the Sale"), and based upon all the files and records herein, 23 IT IS ORDERED that: 24 25 Proper notice of the Sale was given to all parties in interest and all parties 26 required to receive notice under applicable law or under this court's order dated

December 10, 2002. The notice of Sale was sufficient end adequate in all respects,

and the Sale is approved pursuant to California Commercial Code Section 9627.

ORDER ON APPLICATION OF MARY KAY KOLDEWAY, INDIVIDUALLY INDIVIDUALLY INDIVIDUALLY TRUST

27

12/21/08 4:18

PAGE 007/008

Fax Server

The Trust was the highest bidder at the Sale, and accordingly all of the assets of AimRite were sold and transferred to the Trust at the Sale effective as of December 18, 2002. The Trust is now the sole owner of, and holds exclusive title to, all 3 of the assets sold at the Sale free and clear of any subordinate security interest or other 5 subordinate lien. 6 7 DATED: 1-13-64 8 berior Court 9 Judge of the St 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 .17 18 19 20 21 22 23 DATE: FEB 1 8 2004 24 Attest: A true copy. Clerk of the Superior Court 25 26 A. GUTIERREZ 27

ORDER ON APPLICATION OF MARY KAY KOUDEWAY, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUST THE KENMAR COMPANY TRUST

28

2

PATENT REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0373

12/21/06 4:18 PAGE 008/008 Fax Server

•	
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address): (619)	426-9070 POR COURT USE CHE.V
THOMAS M. TOMLINSON State Bar #63025	N. C.
LEGLER & TOMLINSON 231 Fourth Avenue	
Chula Vista, CA 91910	25th JAN 26 TH 4: 23 C
·	
CYCLORERY FOR (Manue): Plaintiffs The princip of court and name of public digital and bounds court, Femp.	\$75, 352 and \$40.00
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, CENTRAL DI	
PLANTIFFPETITIONER: JAMES HAMILTON and LON	NIE WOODS
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: AINRITE SYSTEMS INTERN	ATIONAL,
REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL	CASE HAMMER
Personal Injury, Property Damage, or Wrongful Death Motor Vehicle Other	GIC790396
Pamily Law Eminent Domain	1
T Other (specify): Restitution, Declaratory Relief	f & Quiet Title
— A conformed copy will not be returned by the clerk un	
TO THE CLERK: Please dismiss this action as follows:	
a. (1) With prejudice (7) without prejudice	
b. (1) Complaint (2) Pattion	
(3) Cross-complaint filed by (name):	on (dale):
(4) Cross-complaint filed by (name):	on (date):
(6) Entire action of all parties and all causes of action	
(8) Citier (*pecify):*	
ata: January 23, 2004	-700
•	► ////////////////////////////////////
THOMAS M. TOMLINSON	(ESPATURE)
(TYPE OR PRENT NAME OF X ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)	Athlitically or partly without attorney for:
Il dismisses requested to if appelled parties only, of specified causes of section only, or of appelled cross-complaints only, so state and identity the parties, occupes of action, or cross-complaints to be dismissed.	Pleintiff/Petitioner Conse-complainant
TO THE CLERK: Consent to the above dismissal is hereby give	n."
ale:	···
(TYPE OR PROST HOME OF ATTOMBLY PARTY WITHOUT ATTOMBLY)	Attorney or party without attorney for:
** If a cross-complete - or Response (Family Lew) stelling affirmative male - is on the, the miscrosy for cross-completure; (miscrosyrigh must sign this consent if required by Code of CMI Procedure section \$61(1) or (1).	Pfelmitt/Petitioner Defendant/Respondent Cross-completeant
To be completed by clerk) To be completed by clerk) Distributed entered as requested on (date): Jan. 2 6 20	nn4
. Disinfestal entered as requested on (date); JAN 6.0 C	
. Diamissal entered on (date): se to Diamissal not entered as requested for the following reaso	o only (name): ona (apecily):
The same of many or the same attended as fairness.	X 2 C 2004
a. Attorney or party without attorney notified on (date): b. Attorney or party without attorney not notified. Filing per a copy to conform means to return conf	rty falled to provide formed copy
Date:	Clerk, by
Form Advoted by Pa	OF MOSTOCAL Same Code of Cod Procedure, \$ 600 of the
Amical Caugh of California (20)(17) Paper January 1, 1997)	Schullens Col Spins of Court miss Story (200)

PATENT

Clerk of the Superior Count

JAN 03 2004 Dury

Sy: M. SAMULINE DEPUTY

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, CENTRAL DIVISION

Plaintiffs,
vs.

AIMRITE SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, iNC., et al.,

Defendants.

JAMES M. HAMILTON, LONNIE

CASE NO.: GIC790396 JUDGE: JOHN S. MEYER DEPT: 61

ORDER ON APPLICATION OF MARY KAY KOLDEWAY, Individually and as Trustee of THE KENMAR COMPANY TRUST

With good cause having been shown on application of Mary Kay Koldeway, individually and as trustee of The Kenmar Company Trust, ("the Trust"), the Trust having requested this court, pursuant to California Commercial Code section 9627, to approve the sale of all of the assets of AimRite Holdings Corporation, ("AimRite"), to the Trust pursuant to the auction and foreclosure sale conducted on December 18, 2002, ("the Sale"), and based upon all the files and records herein, IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Proper notice of the Sale was given to all parties in interest and all parties required to receive notice under applicable law or under this court's order dated December 10, 2002. The notice of Sale was sufficient and adequate in all respects, and the Sale is approved pursuant to California Commercial Code Section 9627.

ORDER ON APPLICATION OF MARY KAY KOLDEWAY, Individually and as Trustee of THE KENMAR COMPANY TRUST

PATENT REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0375

2. The Trust was the highest bidder at the Sale, and accordingly all of the assets of AimRite were sold and transferred to the Trust at the Sale effective as of December 18, 2002. The Trust is now the sole owner of, and holds exclusive title to, all of the assets sold at the Sale free and clear of any subordinate security interest or other subordinate lien.

DATED: 1-13-64

Judge of the Superior Court



DATE: FEB 1 8 2004

Attest: A true copy, Clerk of the Superior Court

By A. Auturae Deputy

A. GUTIERREZ

	TELEPHONE NO.: FOR COURT USE ONLY
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address):	426-9070
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
THOMAS M. TOMLINSON State Bar #63025	
LEGLER & TOMLINSON	
231 Fourth Avenue	20M JSH 25 PH 4: 23 C
Chula Vista, CA 91910	Zing 080 20 110 4, 20
•••••	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiffs	
Inspet name of court and name of judgiel district and branch court, I any:	Y 35 18 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, CENTRAL DI	= 1
	1111111
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: JAMES HAMILTON and LONG	NIE WOODS
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: AIMRITE SYSTEMS INTERNA	ATIONAL,
<u> </u>	
INC., et al	CASE NUMBER:
REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL	CASE NUMBER
Personal injury, Property Damage, or Wrongful Death	[GIC790396
Motor Vehicle Other	
Family Law	
Eminent Domain	
X Other (specify): Restitution, Declaratory Relief	A Ouiet Title
X Other Specify. Rescredered, Decreased, Maries	
A conformed copy will not be returned by the clerk unit	ess a method of return is provided with the document.
1. TO THE CLERK: Please dismiss this action as follows:	
a. (1) With prejudice (2) x Without prejudice	
a. (1) vilot projection (2) (_A) (_A)	
b. (1) Complaint (2) Petition	
2. (1) ==	on (date):
	on (date):
(4) Cross-complaint filed by (name):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(5) Entire action of all parties and all causes of action	
(6) Other (specify):*	
(*/ == 17 2/	
D T 22 2004	1000
Date: January 23, 2004	
THOMAS M. TOMLINSON	
	(SIGNAT URE)
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF X ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)	Atterney or party without attorney for:
 If diamissal requested is of specified parties only, of specified causes of 	X Plaintiff/Petitioner Defendant/Respondent
action only, or of specified cross-complaints only, so state and identify	
the parties, causes of action, or cross-complaints to be dismissed.	Cross-complainant
2. TO THE CLERK: Consent to the above dismissal is hereby give	n.**
Date:	
	(SIGNA IURE)
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)	Attorney or party without attorney for:
<u> </u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
** if a cross-complaint - or Response (Femily Law) seeking affirmative relief - to on file, the atterney for cross-complainant (respondent)	Plaintiff/Petitioner Defendant/Respondent
must sign this consent if required by Code of Civil Procedure section	
581(i) or (j).	Cross-complainant
	<u> </u>
(To be completed by clerk) 3. Dismissal entered as requested on (date): 1811 2 6 2	004
- 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	
** [only (name):
5. Dismissal not entered as requested for the following reason	ons <i>(specify)</i> :
\overline{f}	O. B. A. 9834
6. a. Attorney or party without attorney notified on (date):	_> 2
b. Attorney or party without attorney not notified. Filing party	riv failed to provide
	formed copy
a copy to conform means to return conf	11/
n * 12	Clark by Plus Mr - Deputy
Date:	Clerk, by, Deputy IMSELBA COLUMN IM
Form Adopted by the REQUEST F	OR DISMISSAL Legal Code of Civil Procedure, § 581 et 869. Cel. Rules of Court, rules 383, 1233
Judicial Council of Celifornia 962(a)(5) [Rev. January 1, 1897]	Solutions
The fact from a market to the first to the f	[A MAG

RECORDED: 01/11/2007

PATENT REEL: 018767 FRAME:_0377